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Description  2020-2021 
Budget 

 2021-2022  
Proposed 

Budget  

Difference 
2020-2021 vs, 

2021-2022
District Wide 60,341,049$ 61,437,331$ 1,096,282$     

Technology and Library 668,517$      609,989$        (58,528)$        

Maintenance 2,177,866$ 2,036,846$     (141,020)$      

Special Services 12,692,108$ 12,978,697$ 286,589$        

Mastricola Elementary School 103,736$      103,637$        (99)$               

Reeds Ferry Elementary School 120,712$      120,712$        -$               

Thorntons Ferry Elementary School 136,902$      136,902$        -$               

Mastricola Upper Elementary School 151,452$      151,512$        60$                 

Merrimack Middle School 171,930$      171,930$        -$               

Merrimack High School 1,225,441$ 1,200,900$     (24,541)$        

Food Service 1,424,350$ 1,421,707$     (2,643)$          

Federal Funds 1,500,000$ 1,500,000$     -$               

Total Operating Budget Article 80,714,063$ 81,870,163$ 1,156,100$     

Article 3 - Support Staff Contract 253,920$        253,920$        
Article 5 - Ventilation Lease (1st Payment) 98,556$          98,556$          

Grand Total 80,714,063$ 82,222,639$ 1,508,576$     

2021-2022 Proposed Budget

48



2020-2021 2021-2022 Dollar Percent
Approved Proposed Variance Variance

Budget Budget 2020-2021 vs. 2020-2021 vs.
2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

General Fund Operating Budget 77,789,713 78,948,456 1,158,743 1.49%
Food Service 1,424,350 1,421,707 (2,643) -0.19%
Federal Funds 1,500,000 1,500,000 - 0.00%
Total Budget 80,714,063 81,870,163 1,156,100 1.43%

Warrant Articles
Article 3 - Support Staff Contract 253,920 253,920
Article 5 - Ventilation Lease (1st Payment) 98,566 98,566

Total Appropriations 80,714,063 82,222,649 1,508,586 1.87%

Less: Revenue
Tuition 30,000 30,000 -
Interest 45,000 45,000 -
Food Service Sales 1,324,350 1,321,707 (2,643)
Student Activities - - -
Building Aid 321,000 321,000 -
Catastrophic Aid 528,885 528,885 -
Vocational Aid 2,000 2,000 -
Food Service - State 20,000 20,000 -
Federal Funds 1,500,000 1,500,000 -
Child Nutrition -Federal 80,000 80,000 -
Medicaid 20,000 20,000 -
Fund Balance  - Capital Reserve 150,000 - (150,000)
Fund Balance - Unassigned 4,772,282 3,500,000 (1,272,282) -26.66%
Total Revenues 8,793,517 7,368,592 (1,424,925) -16.20%

-
Net District Assessment 71,920,546 74,854,057 2,933,511 4.08%
(Total Appropriations - Total Revenues)

Less: State Education Grant (Current Law) 9,001,343 8,738,658 (262,685) -2.92%
Less: State Education Tax Assessment 7,273,532 7,238,817 (34,715) -0.48%

Local School Tax Assessment 55,645,671 58,876,582 3,230,911 5.81%
(Local School + State Education Tax) 62,919,203 66,115,399 3,196,196 5.08%

BUDGET AND REVENUE SUMMARY 2021-2022

Description

49



 

Expended Expended
Function Purpose of Appropriation 2018-2019 2019-2020

1200-1299 Special Education 13,082,322                 12,440,806                 
2000-2199 Student Support Services 2,742,068                   3,930,644                   
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 6,156                          7,566                          
2320-2399 Other Executive Administration 758,556                      707,531                      
2700-2799 Student Transportation 1,208,823                   1,549,277                   

TOTAL 17,797,925                 18,635,824                 

Account Description 2018-2019 2019-2020

State Aid 1,188,252 1,266,335
Tuition 38,186                        17,178                        
Special Education Aid 836,912                      856,206                      
Medicaid Reimbursement 505,094                      64,586                        

TOTAL 2,568,444                   2,204,305                   

Expenditures

Revenues

Merrimack School District

Special Education Programs and Services Expenditures and Revenues

 Fiscal Year 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 per RSA 32:11-a 
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